

(Formerly Known as Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited)

Ref No.: LIFPL/BSE/2023-24/05

Date: April 10, 2023

To,

BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 (Maharashtra)

Sub.: Disclosure under SEBI Operational Circular for issue and listing of Non-Convertible Securities, Securitized Debt Instruments, Security Receipts, Municipal Debt Securities and Commercial Paper Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 13, 2022- Fund Raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the disclosure and compliance to be made under SEBI Operational Circular for issue and listing of Non-convertible Securities, Securitized Debt Instruments, Security Receipts, Municipal Debt Securities and Commercial Paper Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 13, 2022 by Large Entities on annual basis, we hereby confirm that Laxmi India Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited) (the "Company") does not fall in the category of Large Corporates (LC) as on 31st March, 2023, as per framework provided in point 1.2 of Chapter XII -Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate of the aforesaid circular.

Further, we are enclosing herewith Initial Disclosure in Annexure A as required under aforesaid circular.

We request you to kindly take on record the aforesaid information and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

For Laxmi India Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited)

Gajendra Singh Shekhawat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. NO.: A47095

Piyush Somani Chief Financial Officer

CIN: U65929RJ1996PTC073074

















LAXMI INDIA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited)

Annexure A

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate (To be submitted to the Stock Exchange(s) within 30 days from the beginning of the FY)

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.	Name of the Company	Laxmi India Finance Private Limited
1	Traine of the Company	(Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasecap
		Private Limited)
2	CIN	U65929RJ1996PTC073074
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on	Rs. 6,17,07,16,130/-
	31st March 2023	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous	A- By Acuité Ratings & Research Limited
	FY along with name of the Credit Rating	
	Agency	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine	N.A.
	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	and the second s
	required borrowing under the framework.	

We confirm that we are **not** a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Operational Circular for issue and listing of Non-Convertible Securities, Securitized Debt Instruments, Security Receipts, Municipal Debt Securities and Commercial Paper Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated April 13, 2022.

For Laxmi India Finance Private Limited (Formerly known as Laxmi India Finleasecap Private Limited)

Gajendra Singh Shekhawat Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. NO.: A47095

Address- 2 DFL Gopinath Marg M.I. Road

Jaipur Rajasthan 302001

Email- <u>cs@lifc.in</u>
Date- April 10, 2023

Piyush Somani
Chief Financial Officer
Address- 2 DFL Gopinath Marg M.I.
Road
Jaipur Rajasthan 302001
Email- piyush@lifc.in
Date- April 10, 2023













